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EVENT 401 Girls Open 400m Freestyle           

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Annabel Cooper 11 Wear Valley   5:44.29  -.-- 333  
 50m    37.53 100m  1:21.46 150m  2:05.32 200m  2:49.18 250m  3:33.07 300m  4:17.81 350m  5:01.77 400m  5:44.29 
    37.53    43.93    43.86    43.86    43.89    44.74    43.96    42.52 
2. Elyssa Palmer 11 Co Sund'land   6:19.65  -.-- 249  
 50m    42.38 100m  1:29.30 150m  2:18.10 200m  3:06.73 250m  3:56.26 300m  4:46.04 350m  5:33.89 400m  6:19.65 
    42.38    46.92    48.80    48.63    49.53    49.78    47.85    45.76 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca Keetley 12 Middlesboro   5:13.45  -.-- 442  
 50m    36.38 100m  1:16.20 150m  1:56.12 200m  2:36.10 250m  3:14.71 300m  3:54.56 350m  4:34.24 400m  5:13.45 
    36.38    39.82    39.92    39.98    38.61    39.85    39.68    39.21 
2. Ella Watson 12 Gates &Whick   5:20.15  -.-- 415  
 50m    35.89 100m  1:15.35 150m  1:55.95 200m  2:37.87 250m  3:19.63 300m  4:00.09 350m  4:40.78 400m  5:20.15 
    35.89    39.46    40.60    41.92    41.76    40.46    40.69    39.37 
3. Georgia Hadley 12 RichmondDale   5:22.20  -.-- 407  
 50m    36.81 100m  1:17.92 150m  1:59.07 200m  2:40.57 250m  3:21.63 300m  4:03.08 350m  4:43.79 400m  5:22.20 
    36.81    41.11    41.15    41.50    41.06    41.45    40.71    38.41 
4. Amelia Robertson 12 Tynemouth   5:22.52  -.-- 406  
 50m    36.74 100m  1:18.55 150m  2:01.22 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:24.95 300m  4:05.97 350m  4:44.99 400m  5:22.52 
    36.74    41.81    42.67    42.37    41.36    41.02    39.02    37.53 
5. Lucy Hedley 12 Tynemouth   5:22.81  -.-- 405  
 50m    37.73 100m  1:20.57 150m  2:02.67 200m  2:45.04 250m  3:27.23 300m  4:06.60 350m  4:45.31 400m  5:22.81 
    37.73    42.84    42.10    42.37    42.19    39.37    38.71    37.50 
6. Amelia Hyndman 12 Bo Stockton   5:24.55  + 0.76 398  
 50m    36.65 100m  1:17.42 150m  1:59.08 200m  2:40.23 250m  3:22.10 300m  4:02.99 350m  4:44.46 400m  5:24.55 
    36.65    40.77    41.66    41.15    41.87    40.89    41.47    40.09 
7. Ellie Baister 12 Middlesboro   5:25.39  + 0.66 395  
 50m    35.74 100m  1:16.89 150m  1:58.27 200m  2:39.73 250m  3:21.62 300m  4:03.33 350m  4:44.95 400m  5:25.39 
    35.74    41.15    41.38    41.46    41.89    41.71    41.62    40.44 
8. Maddison Tuer 12 Workington   5:28.14  -.-- 385  
 50m    35.92 100m  1:17.08 150m  1:59.70 200m  2:42.78 250m  3:24.90 300m  4:06.86 350m  4:48.80 400m  5:28.14 
    35.92    41.16    42.62    43.08    42.12    41.96    41.94    39.34 
9. Ella Took 12 Tynemouth   5:30.67  + 0.61 376  
 50m    37.59 100m  1:19.20 150m  2:01.84 200m  2:44.48 250m  3:27.51 300m  4:09.94 350m  4:51.86 400m  5:30.67 
    37.59    41.61    42.64    42.64    43.03    42.43    41.92    38.81 
10. Izzy Winter 12 Newcastle   5:31.07  -.-- 375  
 50m    37.52 100m  1:19.64 150m  2:02.40 200m  2:45.19 250m  3:28.73 300m  4:10.94 350m  4:52.67 400m  5:31.07 
    37.52    42.12    42.76    42.79    43.54    42.21    41.73    38.40 
11. Allana McDonald 12 Bo Stockton   5:31.98  -.-- 372  
 50m    35.42 100m  1:15.75 150m  1:58.54 200m  2:40.43 250m  3:23.57 300m  4:06.24 350m  4:50.61 400m  5:31.98 
    35.42    40.33    42.79    41.89    43.14    42.67    44.37    41.37 
12. Robyn Anderson 12 Dumfries   5:35.91  + 0.88 359  
 50m    37.96 100m  1:20.24 150m  2:02.76 200m  2:45.37 250m  3:28.21 300m  4:11.15 350m  4:54.79 400m  5:35.91 
    37.96    42.28    42.52    42.61    42.84    42.94    43.64    41.12 
13. Layla Trueman 12 Co Sund'land   5:58.64  -.-- 295  
 50m    39.29 100m  1:23.45 150m  2:10.60 200m  2:56.94 250m  3:45.03 300m  4:30.81 350m  5:17.20 400m  5:58.64 
    39.29    44.16    47.15    46.34    48.09    45.78    46.39    41.44 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rachel Bradley 13 Middlesboro   4:47.11  -.-- 575  
 50m    32.24 100m  1:08.38 150m  1:44.92 200m  2:21.75 250m  2:58.59 300m  3:35.54 350m  4:11.59 400m  4:47.11 
    32.24    36.14    36.54    36.83    36.84    36.95    36.05    35.52 
2. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle   4:51.49  + 0.82 550  
 50m    33.67 100m  1:10.58 150m  1:47.39 200m  2:24.83 250m  3:01.02 300m  3:38.33 350m  4:14.77 400m  4:51.49 
    33.67    36.91    36.81    37.44    36.19    37.31    36.44    36.72 
3. Erin Donnelly 13 Bo Stockton   4:52.64  + 0.77 543  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:07.62 150m  1:44.57 200m  2:21.87 250m  3:00.09 300m  3:38.04 350m  4:16.65 400m  4:52.64 
    32.27    35.35    36.95    37.30    38.22    37.95    38.61    35.99 
4. Christa Wilson 13 Bo Stockton   4:54.66  -.-- 532  
 50m    33.55 100m  1:10.06 150m  1:47.34 200m  2:25.03 250m  3:02.68 300m  3:40.34 350m  4:18.14 400m  4:54.66 
    33.55    36.51    37.28    37.69    37.65    37.66    37.80    36.52 
5. Freja Smith 13 Tynemouth   4:59.54  + 0.55 507  
 50m    33.97 100m  1:12.14 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:28.55 250m  3:07.12 300m  3:46.06 350m  4:23.87 400m  4:59.54 
    33.97    38.17    38.23    38.18    38.57    38.94    37.81    35.67 
6. Abi Kirsop 13 South Tyne   5:04.35  -.-- 483  
 50m    35.49 100m  1:13.97 150m  1:51.97 200m  2:31.28 250m  3:09.49 300m  3:48.67 350m  4:27.09 400m  5:04.35 
    35.49    38.48    38.00    39.31    38.21    39.18    38.42    37.26 
7. Sophie Huggon 13 Carlisle Aq   5:04.90  + 0.70 480  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:14.09 150m  1:52.88 200m  2:31.28 250m  3:11.42 300m  3:49.81 350m  4:28.65 400m  5:04.90 
    34.99    39.10    38.79    38.40    40.14    38.39    38.84    36.25 
8. Madeleine Smith 13 Co Sund'land   5:08.91  -.-- 462  
 50m    33.51 100m  1:11.61 150m  1:50.32 200m  2:29.77 250m  3:09.52 300m  3:49.92 350m  4:30.16 400m  5:08.91 
    33.51    38.10    38.71    39.45    39.75    40.40    40.24    38.75 
9. Caitlin Cambrook 13 Co Sund'land   5:10.34  + 0.58 455  
 50m    34.08 100m  1:14.06 150m  1:54.47 200m  2:34.91 250m  3:14.55 300m  3:55.59 350m  4:33.23 400m  5:10.34 
    34.08    39.98    40.41    40.44    39.64    41.04    37.64    37.11 
10. Ava Simpson 13 Dumfries   5:13.35  + 0.86 442  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:11.44 150m  1:50.47 200m  2:30.01 250m  3:10.92 300m  3:51.55 350m  4:32.85 400m  5:13.35 
    34.06    37.38    39.03    39.54    40.91    40.63    41.30    40.50 
11. Leonie Aldridge 13 Tynemouth   5:26.84  -.-- 390  
 50m    37.19 100m  1:18.53 150m  2:00.54 200m  2:42.44 250m  3:24.09 300m  4:06.29 350m  4:47.35 400m  5:26.84 
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results (Cont’d) 
12. Mia Bingham 13 Bo Stockton   5:28.61  -.-- 384  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:18.45 150m  1:59.94 200m  2:42.20 250m  3:23.96 300m  4:06.31 350m  4:47.84 400m  5:28.61 
    36.75    41.70    41.49    42.26    41.76    42.35    41.53    40.77 
13. Kate Salthouse 13 Newcastle   5:36.44  -.-- 357  
 50m    37.90 100m  1:20.48 150m  2:03.97 200m  2:46.23 250m  3:29.59 300m  4:14.20 350m  4:56.72 400m  5:36.44 
    37.90    42.58    43.49    42.26    43.36    44.61    42.52    39.72 
14. Caitlyn Collins 13 AFSHartlepol   5:47.55  -.-- 324  
 50m    38.42 100m  1:22.77 150m  2:07.39 200m  2:52.49 250m  3:36.92 300m  4:21.46 350m  5:05.07 400m  5:47.55 
    38.42    44.35    44.62    45.10    44.43    44.54    43.61    42.48 
15. Grace Abbott 13 Co Sund'land   5:48.93  + 0.53 320  
 50m    38.61 100m  1:23.05 150m  2:07.77 200m  2:52.78 250m  3:37.35 300m  4:22.30 350m  5:06.62 400m  5:48.93 
    38.61    44.44    44.72    45.01    44.57    44.95    44.32    42.31 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Laura Cook 14 Newcastle   4:43.25  -.-- 599  
 50m    31.47 100m  1:06.16 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:19.55 250m  2:56.20 300m  3:32.14 350m  4:08.90 400m  4:43.25 
    31.47    34.69    37.18    36.21    36.65    35.94    36.76    34.35 
2. Rosie Hepworth 14 Bo Kirklees   4:45.31  + 0.88 586  
 50m    31.71 100m  1:06.56 150m  1:42.53 200m  2:19.25 250m  2:55.92 300m  3:32.92 350m  4:09.61 400m  4:45.31 
    31.71    34.85    35.97    36.72    36.67    37.00    36.69    35.70 
3. Harriet Lee 14 Tynemouth   4:45.55  -.-- 585  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:07.55 150m  1:44.00 200m  2:20.74 250m  2:57.39 300m  3:34.52 350m  4:10.24 400m  4:45.55 
    32.19    35.36    36.45    36.74    36.65    37.13    35.72    35.31 
4. Isabel Beauchamp 14 RichmondDale   5:01.58  + 0.80 496  
 50m    33.30 100m  1:09.98 150m  1:48.15 200m  2:26.75 250m  3:06.11 300m  3:44.70 350m  4:24.51 400m  5:01.58 
    33.30    36.68    38.17    38.60    39.36    38.59    39.81    37.07 
5. Lara Greggs 14 Co Sund'land   5:03.46  -.-- 487  
 50m    33.86 100m  1:11.74 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:29.64 250m  3:08.47 300m  3:47.33 350m  4:26.23 400m  5:03.46 
    33.86    37.88    39.03    38.87    38.83    38.86    38.90    37.23 
6. Vanessa Rubio 14 Co Sund'land   5:04.35  + 0.58 483  
 50m    33.59 100m  1:11.09 150m  1:50.46 200m  2:29.84 250m  3:08.88 300m  3:48.40 350m  4:27.77 400m  5:04.35 
    33.59    37.50    39.37    39.38    39.04    39.52    39.37    36.58 
7. Kiah Develter 14 South Tyne   5:05.26  + 0.68 479  
 50m    35.00 100m  1:13.52 150m  1:51.81 200m  2:30.98 250m  3:09.71 300m  3:49.09 350m  4:27.78 400m  5:05.26 
    35.00    38.52    38.29    39.17    38.73    39.38    38.69    37.48 
8. Faye Rogers 14 Bo Stockton   5:06.40  + 0.78 473  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:11.77 150m  1:50.49 200m  2:29.80 250m  3:09.73 300m  3:49.90 350m  4:29.04 400m  5:06.40 
    34.09    37.68    38.72    39.31    39.93    40.17    39.14    37.36 
9. Kayleigh Smith 14 Bo Stockton   5:09.08  + 0.80 461  
 50m    35.64 100m  1:14.32 150m  1:53.93 200m  2:31.89 250m  3:11.31 300m  3:50.29 350m  4:29.94 400m  5:09.08 
    35.64    38.68    39.61    37.96    39.42    38.98    39.65    39.14 
10. Sarah Wright 14 Gates &Whick   5:15.14  + 0.72 435  
 50m    34.84 100m  1:13.90 150m  1:53.28 200m  2:33.04 250m  3:13.64 300m  3:54.81 350m  4:35.33 400m  5:15.14 
    34.84    39.06    39.38    39.76    40.60    41.17    40.52    39.81 
11. Hannah Slater 14 Newcastle   5:15.71  + 0.78 433  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:13.62 150m  1:53.70 200m  2:34.51 250m  3:15.64 300m  3:57.49 350m  4:37.57 400m  5:15.71 
    34.09    39.53    40.08    40.81    41.13    41.85    40.08    38.14 
12. Rebecca Scott 14 Tynemouth   5:17.67  + 0.67 425  
 50m    34.53 100m  1:12.58 150m  1:53.49 200m  2:32.93 250m  3:14.55 300m  3:56.53 350m  4:38.51 400m  5:17.67 
    34.53    38.05    40.91    39.44    41.62    41.98    41.98    39.16 
13. Celeste Quigley 14 Newcastle   5:22.48  + 0.76 406  
 50m    34.34 100m  1:12.54 150m  1:53.39 200m  2:34.63 250m  3:17.04 300m  3:59.14 350m  4:42.09 400m  5:22.48 
    34.34    38.20    40.85    41.24    42.41    42.10    42.95    40.39 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Annalea Davison 15 Newcastle   4:22.76  + 0.75 751 ACR  
 50m    30.17 100m  1:02.75 150m  1:36.42 200m  2:09.84 250m  2:43.53 300m  3:16.94 350m  3:50.57 400m  4:22.76 
    30.17    32.58    33.67    33.42    33.69    33.41    33.63    32.19 
2. Emily Large 15 Newcastle   4:28.01  + 0.31 707  
 50m    31.05 100m  1:04.75 150m  1:38.96 200m  2:13.33 250m  2:47.40 300m  3:21.42 350m  3:55.26 400m  4:28.01 
    31.05    33.70    34.21    34.37    34.07    34.02    33.84    32.75 
3. Anna Marley 15 Harrogate   4:45.35  + 0.75 586  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:07.13 150m  1:43.52 200m  2:19.86 250m  2:56.68 300m  3:33.31 350m  4:10.38 400m  4:45.35 
    32.16    34.97    36.39    36.34    36.82    36.63    37.07    34.97 
4. Elizabeth Airey 15 Cockermouth   4:45.36  + 0.70 586  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:08.28 150m  1:44.35 200m  2:20.90 250m  2:57.47 300m  3:34.51 350m  4:10.64 400m  4:45.36 
    32.76    35.52    36.07    36.55    36.57    37.04    36.13    34.72 
5. Sophie Mutch 15 Newcastle   4:47.03  + 0.72 576  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:07.68 150m  1:44.38 200m  2:21.05 250m  2:58.03 300m  3:35.20 350m  4:11.48 400m  4:47.03 
    32.13    35.55    36.70    36.67    36.98    37.17    36.28    35.55 
6. Rebecca Dobbins 15 Newcastle   4:47.83  + 0.91 571  
 50m    32.92 100m  1:09.09 150m  1:46.00 200m  2:22.64 250m  2:59.66 300m  3:36.30 350m  4:12.90 400m  4:47.83 
    32.92    36.17    36.91    36.64    37.02    36.64    36.60    34.93 
7. Avril Bowler 15 Bo Kirklees   4:55.64  + 0.69 527  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:08.83 150m  1:46.39 200m  2:24.43 250m  3:02.25 300m  3:40.26 350m  4:18.10 400m  4:55.64 
    32.32    36.51    37.56    38.04    37.82    38.01    37.84    37.54 
8. Emily Wade 15 Bo Stockton   5:03.29  -.-- 488  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:49.65 200m  2:27.83 250m  3:06.67 300m  3:45.30 350m  4:24.82 400m  5:03.29 
    34.06    37.32    38.27    38.18    38.84    38.63    39.52    38.47 
9. Ana Lazar 15 Co Sund'land   5:04.50  + 0.61 482  
 50m    33.95 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:51.05 200m  2:30.72 250m  3:10.14 300m  3:49.39 350m  4:28.01 400m  5:04.50 
    33.95    38.24    38.86    39.67    39.42    39.25    38.62    36.49 
10. Lauren Rice 15 Dumfries   5:07.36  -.-- 469  
 50m    34.55 100m  1:12.88 150m  1:51.78 200m  2:30.84 250m  3:10.39 300m  3:49.96 350m  4:29.54 400m  5:07.36 
    34.55    38.33    38.90    39.06    39.55    39.57    39.58    37.82 
11. Hannah Daglish 15 Gates &Whick   5:07.95  + 0.76 466  
 50m    34.99 100m  1:13.61 150m  1:52.77 200m  2:32.21 250m  3:11.37 300m  3:50.61 350m  4:29.90 400m  5:07.95 
    34.99    38.62    39.16    39.44    39.16    39.24    39.29    38.05 
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15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results (Cont’d) 
12. Lisa Thornley 15 Tynedale   5:19.07  -.-- 419  
 50m    34.06 100m  1:13.32 150m  1:52.77 200m  2:33.57 250m  3:14.14 300m  3:55.99 350m  4:37.20 400m  5:19.07 
    34.06    39.26    39.45    40.80    40.57    41.85    41.21    41.87 
13. Jessica Duff 15 Tynemouth   5:22.60  + 0.77 405  
 50m    35.01 100m  1:15.17 150m  1:56.27 200m  2:38.25 250m  3:19.77 300m  4:01.35 350m  4:42.24 400m  5:22.60 
    35.01    40.16    41.10    41.98    41.52    41.58    40.89    40.36 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sian Martin 16 Newcastle   4:25.78  + 0.56 725  
 50m    30.90 100m  1:03.65 150m  1:37.02 200m  2:10.60 250m  2:44.51 300m  3:18.39 350m  3:52.64 400m  4:25.78 
    30.90    32.75    33.37    33.58    33.91    33.88    34.25    33.14 
2. Amy Henshaw 17 Co Sund'land   4:39.33  + 0.61 625  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.57 150m  1:42.29 200m  2:18.23 250m  2:53.72 300m  3:29.07 350m  4:04.27 400m  4:39.33 
    31.84    34.73    35.72    35.94    35.49    35.35    35.20    35.06 
3. Rebecca Thornton 16 Bo Kirklees   4:43.73  + 0.69 596  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.15 150m  1:41.82 200m  2:17.63 250m  2:54.23 300m  3:30.81 350m  4:07.75 400m  4:43.73 
    31.84    34.31    35.67    35.81    36.60    36.58    36.94    35.98 
4. Ailish Gregory 16 Tynemouth   4:48.13  -.-- 569  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.05 150m  1:44.33 200m  2:21.46 250m  2:58.46 300m  3:35.77 350m  4:12.36 400m  4:48.13 
    32.37    35.68    36.28    37.13    37.00    37.31    36.59    35.77 
5. Sophie Dodd 16 Dumfries   4:49.19  + 0.76 563  
 50m    32.69 100m  1:08.73 150m  1:46.38 200m  2:23.21 250m  3:00.57 300m  3:37.34 350m  4:14.16 400m  4:49.19 
    32.69    36.04    37.65    36.83    37.36    36.77    36.82    35.03 
6. Olivia McAvoy 16 Middlesboro   4:50.67  + 0.75 554  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:07.34 150m  1:44.41 200m  2:22.06 250m  2:58.86 300m  3:36.80 350m  4:13.58 400m  4:50.67 
    31.68    35.66    37.07    37.65    36.80    37.94    36.78    37.09 
7. Zara McKnight 17 Carlisle Aq   4:51.61  + 0.82 549  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:07.97 150m  1:45.38 200m  2:22.45 250m  3:00.81 300m  3:38.10 350m  4:16.13 400m  4:51.61 
    32.76    35.21    37.41    37.07    38.36    37.29    38.03    35.48 
8. Laura Bowler 16 Bo Kirklees   4:51.99  + 0.64 547  
 50m    31.95 100m  1:07.34 150m  1:43.63 200m  2:21.18 250m  2:58.78 300m  3:37.06 350m  4:14.83 400m  4:51.99 
    31.95    35.39    36.29    37.55    37.60    38.28    37.77    37.16 
9. Eleanor Nanson 17 Cockermouth   4:58.17  -.-- 514  
 50m    33.47 100m  1:10.87 150m  1:48.59 200m  2:26.70 250m  3:04.80 300m  3:43.37 350m  4:21.30 400m  4:58.17 
    33.47    37.40    37.72    38.11    38.10    38.57    37.93    36.87 
10. Jenny Southwick 17 North Tyne   5:00.30  + 0.80 503  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:46.61 200m  2:24.59 250m  3:03.25 300m  3:42.63 350m  4:23.27 400m  5:00.30 
    32.62    36.31    37.68    37.98    38.66    39.38    40.64    37.03 
11. Caitlin Poulson 17 Penrith   5:02.30  + 0.77 493  
 50m    32.57 100m  1:08.68 150m  1:47.42 200m  2:26.46 250m  3:06.16 300m  3:45.79 350m  4:25.52 400m  5:02.30 
    32.57    36.11    38.74    39.04    39.70    39.63    39.73    36.78 
12. Emily Cairns 17 Tynemouth   5:03.83  -.-- 485  
 50m    34.25 100m  1:12.05 150m  1:50.57 200m  2:29.63 250m  3:08.65 300m  3:48.14 350m  4:26.54 400m  5:03.83 
    34.25    37.80    38.52    39.06    39.02    39.49    38.40    37.29 
13. Esme Pearce 16 Co Bradford   5:05.57  -.-- 477  
 50m    34.48 100m  1:12.61 150m  1:51.95 200m  2:31.52 250m  3:11.03 300m  3:50.61 350m  4:29.51 400m  5:05.57 
    34.48    38.13    39.34    39.57    39.51    39.58    38.90    36.06 
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EVENT 402 Boys Open 200m IM                   

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Byron Peel 11 Bo Stockton   2:50.25  -.-- 300     38.61  1:21.48  2:13.72 
2. William Baines 11 Bo Stockton   2:52.79  + 0.74 287     40.70  1:25.26  2:15.78 
3. Benjamin Rogers 11 Bo Stockton   2:54.89  -.-- 276     39.59  1:24.45  2:17.08 
4. Lucas Waligora 11 Harrogate   3:00.94  -.-- 250     39.46  1:27.41  2:20.28 
5. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale   3:04.19  -.-- 237     43.53  1:30.21  2:24.88 
6. Matthew Atkinson 11 Bo Stockton   3:08.35  -.-- 221     45.04  1:31.02  2:27.87 
7. Benjamin Coates 11 Bo Stockton   3:15.39  -.-- 198     46.62  1:35.74  2:35.14 
8. James Hodgson 11 Newcastle   3:15.45  -.-- 198     42.15  1:36.57  2:32.92 
9. Kyle English 11 Tynedale   3:21.60  + 0.61 180     45.79  1:32.22  2:38.87 
10. Robert Huggon 10 Carlisle Aq   3:36.59  -.-- 145     51.68  1:45.84  2:46.23 
11. Austin Sinclair 11 Carlisle Aq   3:42.99  -.-- 133     53.29  1:51.90  2:54.45 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jack Smith 12 Carlisle Aq   2:34.53  + 0.51 401     32.58  1:14.16  1:59.13 
2. Kieron Mutch 12 Newcastle   2:45.20  -.-- 328     35.68  1:19.41  2:09.15 
3. Adam Barrett 12 Gates &Whick   2:46.21  + 0.62 322     34.85  1:17.69  2:08.65 
4. Jacob Elwell 12 Bo Stockton   2:47.20  + 0.68 316     35.56  1:18.18  2:08.21 
5. Adam Strickland 12 Gates &Whick   2:52.60  + 0.60 288     36.34  1:19.49  2:16.23 
6. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City   2:53.00  + 0.66 286     36.26  1:20.29  2:16.90 
7. Jamie Young 12 Gates &Whick   2:53.62  -.-- 283     38.68  1:24.12  2:14.63 
8. Callum Duncan 12 AFSHartlepol   2:57.76  + 0.82 263     41.15  1:27.55  2:17.61 
9. Isaac Ripley 12 Bo Stockton   2:57.93  -.-- 263     39.39  1:24.39  2:17.50 
10. Elliot Sinclair 12 Carlisle Aq   3:00.13  -.-- 253     39.96  1:27.25  2:21.13 
11. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth   3:00.72  -.-- 251     38.59  1:29.67  2:20.85 
12. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle   3:01.11  -.-- 249     40.55  1:25.73  2:22.27 
13. Chase Darby 12 Middlesboro   3:03.83  + 0.80 238     42.54  1:28.57  2:23.22 
14. Shay Lowery 12 Tynedale   3:03.84  -.-- 238     41.38  1:30.76  2:22.83 
15. Samuel Tate 12 Morpeth   3:05.96  + 0.66 230     44.53  1:31.28  2:28.32 
16. Harry Watts 12 Hartlepool   3:12.66  -.-- 207     40.85  1:29.53  2:31.20 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Pierce Greening 13 Cockermouth   2:35.48  + 0.75 394     34.28  1:14.27  2:00.59 
